For the Patent Owner Lead counsel: Brian Buchheit, Reg. No. 52,667 14955 SW 33rd St. Davie, FL 33331 Back-up Counsel: Sean McGhie, Reg. No. 80,624 Paper No. 4

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ASKELADDEN LLC, Petitioner,

v.

SEAN I. MCGHIE AND BRIAN BUCHHEIT, Patent Owners.

> Case IPR2015-00125 Patent 8,540,152

Mailed: 17 November 2014

MANDATORY NOTICES

Under 37 CFR § 42.8(a)(1)

DOCKET

Δ

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.	Real Party-in-Interest Under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(1)
2.	Related Matters Under 37 CFR§ 42.8(b)(2)3
3.	Lead and Back-Up Counsel Under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(3)4
4.	Service Information Under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4)4

1. Real Party-in-Interest Under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(1)

Sean McGhie and Brian Buchheit ("Owners") are the real party-in-interest for this petition.

2. Related Matters Under 37 CFR§ 42.8(b)(2)

The following matters are related to and may be required to be identified by the patent owner, pursuant to rule 42.8(b)(1).

U.S. patent 8,540,152 is one in a family of pending and patented applications which PAIR shows to include the following:

Child Continuity Data:

12/720,743 filed on 03-10-2010 which is Patented claims the benefit of 11/420,25512/759,506 filed on 04-13-2010 which is Patented claims the benefit of 11/420,25513/168,814 filed on 06-24-2011 which is Patented claims the benefit of 11/420,25513/542,451 filed on 07-05-2012 which is Patented claims the benefit of 11/420,25513/681,479 filed on 11-20-2012 which is Patented claims the benefit of 11/420,25513/681,493 filed on 11-20-2012 which is Patented claims the benefit of 11/420,25513/681,493 filed on 04-16-2013 which is Patented claims the benefit of 11/420,25514/034,492 filed on 09-23-2013 which is Patented claims the benefit of 11/420,25513/359,080 filed on 01-26-2012 which is Patented claims the benefit of 11/420,25513/359,104 filed on 01-26-2012 which is Patented claims the benefit of 11/420,25513/359,120 filed on 01-26-2012 which is Patented claims the benefit of 11/420,255 13/428,656 filed on 03-23-2012 which is Patented claims the benefit of 11/420,25513/441,365 filed on 04-06-2012 which is Patented claims the benefit of 11/420,25513/479,417 filed on 05-24-2012 which is Patented claims the benefit of 11/420,25513/531,904 filed on 06-25-2012 which is Patented claims the benefit of 11/420,25513/532,342 filed on 06-25-2012 which is Patented claims the benefit of 11/420,25513/863,556 filed on 04-16-2013 which is Patented claims the benefit of 11/420,255

3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel Under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(3)

LEAD COUNSEL:	BACK-UP COUNSEL:
Brian K. Buchheit, Reg. No. 52,667	Sean I. McGhie, Reg. No. 80,624
14955 SW 33 rd Street	3480 Pine Haven Circle
Davie, FL 33331	Boca Raton, FL 33431
(305) 761-1972	(561) 866-8133

4. Service Information Under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4)

Owners consent to service by email at bbuchheit@gmail.com

42.6(e) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that this document was served or simultaneously is being served on each opposing party with the filing of this document. I certify that the following exhibits being filed along with this document, if any, have been or simultaneously are being served on each opposing party:

Exhibit Number	Description

42.6(e)(4) (iii)(A) The date and manner of service are (Electronic or Express Mail): ELECTRONIC, via email to <u>askeladdenIPR@fchs.com</u>.

42.6(e)(4)(iii)(B) The name and address of every person served are:

Robert H. Fischer, Reg. No. 30,051 Attorney for Petitioner Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper &Scinto 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104 Telephone: (212) 218-2100 Fax: (212) 218-2200

/BRIAN K. BUCHHEIT/ Brian K. Buchheit, Reg. No. 52,667 Lead Counsel for the Patent Owners 14955 SW 33rd Street Davie, FL 33331 Tel: (305) 761-1972 Email: bbuchheit@gmail.com

DOCKE